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^Oc 0 
Renee' Jenkins 
Secretary of Commission 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

RE: Sage Telecom, Inc. 
Final Tariff Sheets for Access TarifT Revision 
Case No. 09-0533-TP-ATA 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Attached are the final tariff pages for the revision to P.U.C.O. TarifFNo. 3 (Access) filed 
on behalf of Sage Telecom, Inc. on June 25,2009 in Case No. 09-0533-TP-ATA. This 
tariff revision carries an effective date of July 26,2009. 

The following final tariff pages are included with this filing: 

3"* Revised Page 2 Updates Check Sheet 
2"** Revised Page 59 Makes rate change 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning file-stamped the extra copy of this 
cover letter in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose. Any 
question you may have regarding this filing may be directed to me at (407) 740-3006 or 
via email at croesel@tminc.com. 

Sincerely, 

Carey Roesel 
Consultant to Sage Telecom, Inc. 

CR/gs 
Enclosures 

cc: Andrew Karl - Sage Telecom 
file: Sage Telecom - OH Access 
tms: OHa0901a 
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Sage Telecom, Inc. P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 
3"* Revised Page No. 2 

Cancels 2"^ Revised Page No. 2 

CHECK SHEET 

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original 
and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the origmal tariff and are currently in effect as of the date 
on the bottom of this page. 

PAGE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

REVISION 
Original 
Third 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

PAGE 
26 

* 27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
49.1 
50 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Fhst 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Origmal 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First 
Original 
Original 

PAGE 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Second 
Fh-st 
Origmal 
Original 

- indicates those pages mcluded with this filmg 

Issued; June 26, 2009 
Issued By: 

Robert W. McCausland 
Vice President and Secretary 

Sage Telecom, Inc. 
805 Central Expressway South 

Allen, Texas 75013-2789 

Effective; July 26, 2009 

OHa090I 



Sage Telecom, Inc. P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 
2"''Revised Page No. 59 

Cancels l"* Revised Page No. 59 

$0.000000 
$0.000000 
$0.002304 

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES 

4.1 Carrier Common Line Access 

Origmating Per Access Minute 
Terminating Per Access Minute 
800 Database Query, Per Call 

4.2 Switched Access Service 

4.2.1 Switched Transport 

Tandem-Switched Termination 
(per access minute) 

Tandem-Switched Facility 
(per access minute per mile) 

Tandem Switching 

(per access minute per tandem) 

Common Transport Multiplexing (per access minute) 

4.2.2 End Office Switchmg 

Local Switching (per access mmute) 

Common Trunk Port (per access minute) 

Host Remote 

Host-Remote Termination 
(per host-remote access minute) 

Host-Remote Facility 
(per host-remote access minute per mile) 

Host-Remote Trunk Port 
(per host-remote access minute) 

$0.000103 

$0.000013 

$0.001118 

$0.000015 

$0.003116 (R) 

$0.000371 

Note 1 

Note 1 

Notel 

Note I: Due to a billing system limitation, all host-remote rate elements presently mirror the respective Switched 
Transport and End Office Switching rate elements. 

Issued: June 26, 3009 
Issued By: 

Robert W. McCausland 
Vice President and Secretary 

Sage Telecom, Inc. 
805 Central Expressway South 

Allen, Texas 75013-2789 

Effective: July 26,2009 
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