



June 25, 2009 Via Overnight Delivery 2009 AUG -4 AM 9: 05

Renee' Jenkins Secretary of Commission Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

RE: Sage Telecom, Inc.

Final Tariff Sheets for Access Tariff Revision

Case No. 09-0533-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Attached are the final tariff pages for the revision to P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 3 (Access) filed on behalf of Sage Telecom, Inc. on June 25, 2009 in Case No. 09-0533-TP-ATA. This tariff revision carries an effective date of July 26, 2009.

The following final tariff pages are included with this filing:

3rd Revised Page 2

Updates Check Sheet

2nd Revised Page 59

Makes rate change

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning file-stamped the extra copy of this cover letter in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose. Any question you may have regarding this filing may be directed to me at (407) 740-3006 or via email at com.

Sincerely,

Carey Roesel

Consultant to Sage Telecom, Inc.

CR/gs Enclosures

cc:

Andrew Karl - Sage Telecom

file:

Sage Telecom - OH Access

tms:

OHa0901a

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician Date Processed 8-4-09

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
1	Original		26	Original	51	Original
2	Third	*	27	Original	52	Original
3	Original		28	Original	53	Original
4	Original		29	Original	54	Original
5	Original		30	Original	55	Original
6	Original		31	First	56	Original
7	Original		32	Original	57	Original
8	Original		33	Original	58	Original
9	Original		34	Original	59	Second
10	Original		35	Original	60	First
11	Origina!		36	Original	61	Original
12	Original		37	Original	62	Original
13	Original		38	Original		
14	Original		39	Original		
15	Original		40	Original		
16	Original		41	Original		
17	Original		42	Original		
18	Original		43	Original		
19	Original		44	Original		
20	Original		45	Original		
21	Original		46	Original		
22	Original		47	Original		
23	Original		48	Original		
24	Original		49	First		
25	Original		49.1	Original		
			50	Original		

^{* -} indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: June 26, 2009

Effective: July 26, 2009

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES

4.1	Carrier (Common Line Access	
	Originat Termina 800 Data	\$0.000000 \$0.000000 \$0.002304	
4.2	Switche		
	4.2.1	Switched Transport	
		Tandem-Switched Termination (per access minute)	\$0.000103
		Tandem-Switched Facility (per access minute per mile)	\$0.000013
		Tandem Switching (per access minute per tandem)	\$0.001118
		Common Transport Multiplexing (per access minute)	\$0.000015
	4.2.2	End Office Switching	
		Local Switching (per access minute)	\$0.003116 (R)
		Common Trunk Port (per access minute)	\$0.000371
		Host Remote	
		Host-Remote Termination (per host-remote access minute)	Note 1
		Host-Remote Facility (per host-remote access minute per mile)	Note 1
		Host-Remote Trunk Port (per host-remote access minute)	Note 1

Note 1: Due to a billing system limitation, all host-remote rate elements presently mirror the respective Switched Transport and End Office Switching rate elements.

Issued: June 26, 2009 Effective: July 26, 2009

Issued By:
Robert W. McCausland
Vice President and Secretary
Sage Telecom, Inc.
805 Central Expressway South
Allen, Texas 75013-2789